

**Summary for**  
**Official Notice #003-12 & Section I 2-12**

Medicaid, along with participating private payors, is launching a statewide multi-payor Provider Portal on July 1st as part of the overall Payment Improvement Initiative. Providers that are designated as principle accountable providers will be required to report on a limited set of clinical metrics for each patient. These metrics will initially be used for reporting purposes to track and monitor the quality of care for each episode; in the future, some of these metrics may be used to determine payments to providers.

Data must be entered within 2 months of the date of service for each patient. It is the responsibility of each provider to obtain a username and password for the system.